L20000094297

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
☐ PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
_	_	
	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(60	isiness Enuty Nai	ne)
	cument Number)	
(50	cament Namber)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
ocitined oopies		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Office Use Only



900342440139

08/27/20-+01034--808 **156.00

FILED

20 12x 27 FH 12: 59

NAME AND A SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

COVER LETTER

Division of Corporations		1	•	
SUBJECT: NV Capital Investments, LLC				
(Name of Res	ulting	g Florida Limit	ed Com	pany)
The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articl Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Li	es o abili	f Organization ty Company	on, and	fees are submitted to convert an "Other cordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all correspondence concerning	g this	s matter to:		
Chase Caindec				
(Contact Person)				
(Firm/Company)				
3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100				
(Address)				
Las Vegas, Nevada 89121				
(City, State and Zip Code)				
ra@andersonadvisors.com				
E-mail Address: (to be used for future annual re	port n	notifications)		
For further information concerning this ma	iter,	please call:		
Chase Caindec	_at ((800	70647	
(Name of Contact Person)		(Area Code)	(Dayt	ime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amou dollars and drawn on a bank located in the			rocesse	ed by this office must be payable in US
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization) \$\sum{3}\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status}		\$180.00 Filing I Certified Cop		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314			New F Division The Co	Address: iling Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee J. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

NV Capital Investments, LLC (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
01/15/2020
on
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
NV Capital Investments, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after
the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.
6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

	•		
Signed this day of			
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	ited Liability Company:		
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Michael Viola	Title: MGR		
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:			
Signature: Mild With Printed Name: Michael Viola	Title: MGR		
Signature:	Title: MGR		
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:		
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, o If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an I	r Officer. neorporator must sign.		
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabi Signature of one General Partner.	lity Partnership:		
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabi Signatures of ALL General Partners.	lity Limited Partnership:		
All others: Signature of an authorized person.			20 ::
Fees:		45.55	12.27
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)		FH 12: 59

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name The name of the Lim	e: nited Liability Company is:		
NV Capital Investmen (Must	ts, LLC contain the words "Limited Liability	Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Add The mailing address	ress: and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Limited Liability	y Company is:
Principal Office Ad	<u>ldress:</u>	Mailing Address:	
113 Maple Brook Roa	ıd	113 Maple Brook Road	
Bellingham, Massachi		Beilingham, Massachusetts 02019	<u> </u>
(The Limited Liability Conbusiness entity with an act The name and the Fl	npany cannot serve as its own Registe tive Florida registration.) Iorida street address of the re	1	nature:
<u> </u>	Anderson Registered Agents, I Name		
	(value		F. 63 ==
_	12001 Research Parkway, Sui		
	Florida street address (P.O.	Box NOT acceptable)	
(Orlando	FL 32826	
-	City	Zip	, w
liability compa registered agent a statutes relating	my at the place designated in nd agree to act in this capaci to the proper and complete p	accept service of process for the about this certificate, I hereby accept the activity. I further agree to comply with the erformance of my duties, and I am factistered agent as provided for in Chap	ppointment as e provisions of all amiliar with and

(CONTINUED)

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Michael Viola
	113 Maple Brook Road
	Bellingham, Massachusetts 02019
MGR	Alex Nameishi
WOIT	113 Maple Brook Road
	Bellingham, Massachusetts 02019
	Delingham, Massachasotto 52010
(Use attachment if necessary)	二 上
(Ode attachment if necessary)	,
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	
	_ <u></u>
	<u> </u>
DECHIDED CICNIATUDE.	
<u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

March 24, 2020

Registration Section Division of Corporations 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: NV Capital Investments, LLC

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed with this letter please find the following:

- 1. The original and a copy of the Articles of Conversion;
- 2. The original and a copy of the Articles of Organization
- 3. A check for \$150 for the Filing Fees.
- 4. A pre-addressed envelope.

Please file and return the certificate to me in the enclosed envelope. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing please call me at 800-706-4741.

Sincerely yours,

Jasmine Barkum Organizer